

## **Participation Agreement & Registration Form**

Organ	ization Name:	
Primar	ry Contact Name:	
Primar	ry Contact Email:	
Primar	ry Contact Phone:	
Count	y/Counties Served:	
PLEAS	SE CHECK:	
0	<b>YES!</b> We want to participate in Give Fest 2024, sponsored by the Heartland Community Foundation.	
0	By submitting this agreement to participate in Give Fest 2024, we acknowledge our receipt a understanding of the requirements and guidelines for this event and agree to follow them accordingly.	and
0	By submitting this agreement, we understand that 100% of our Give Fest 2024 donor gifts we into our ENDOWED fund at the Heartland Community Foundation. We understand that these are restricted to the 5% annual spendable and that the principal of our endowed fund is not accessible.	_
PARTI	CIPATION PLANS:	
0	We plan to be on site Oct. 10 in at least one county. Which county?	
0	We won't be able to have a booth that day, but please list us on the website and donor form.	
0	We don't yet know our plans.	

## **RULES ON MATCHINING AMOUNTS:**

HCF has set aside \$150,000 in matching funds. Donor gifts will be matched proportionally, up to 100% of this \$150,000 pool, or up to \$50,000 per county. Donors will indicate on the donation form their preferred county match pool. If no county match pool is selected, then the organization's primary county of origin will determine the match pool. No single organization can receive more than half of the total match pool, per county.

O I have reviewed and agreed to the terms for matching funds.

MATC	H DOLLARS:
	ould you like for your organization to receive your matching funds, when/if the fund is larger thar 0? (Check one)
0	Deposit our check into our ENDOWED fund at HCF
0	Deposit our check into our NON-ENDOWED fund at HCF
0	Send the check to us (\$10,000 fund minimum required)
PLEAS	SE CHECK:
0	By submitting this agreement, we agree to promote Give Fest to our supporters and on social media.

Please upload your Organization Profile information, logo, and photos/video at <u>www.heartlandgivefest.org</u> using the Nonprofit Portal. Profile information is due Sept. 6.

## **RETURN FORM BY AUG. 31, 2024**

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Email to heartland@gscf.org
Mail to 1200 Main St., #102, Hays, KS 67601

Questions?

Call Sarah Meitner at 785-639-2629 or email sarahmeitner@gscf.org